GENERAL NOTES

1. Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface. 7.

2. A portion of the site lies within the 100 year flood plain per

A Tree Preservation Plan will be submitted to the Planning
Commission for approval prior to beginning construction.

14. Site lies within the Buechel Fire District.
15. C.O.E. and D.O.W. approval required.

FIRM Map No. 2111 C 0106 D dated February 2, 1994 8. All dumpsters and service structures are to be screened per
3. 100 Year Flood Elevation = 475.00 Chapter 10 16. Construction plans, bond & permit are
: : . . . . ired prior to construction approval
: i 5 ) g 9. The Louisville Water Company will provide Domestic Water required
* Blz%noas%es‘pa[;itﬁgp cdo?wpfli(g:}tercét%é ogrz%wgiz(e cﬂrgidgggorpi%%r;c%%guol Service to the site. The expenses for any improvements required by Public Works.
channels shall be detérmined during the construction plan to provide service to the site will be the responsibility of _
design process. Drainage facilities shall conform to MSD the owner/developer. 17. A Cross—over Access and Shared Parking

requirements.

5. Erosion & Silt Control:  Prior to any construction activities on
the site a Erosion & Silt Control Plan shall be provided to MSD
for approval.

6. Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction  11.

or groding activities preventing compaction of root systems of
e

10. Outdoor lighting shall be directed down and away
surrounding residential properties.

Agreement with MSD will be recorded

s prior to Construction Approval.

Lighting fixtures shall

have a 90 degree cutoff and height of the light standard shall

be set so

that no light source is visible off—site.

Boundary taken from deed(s) and does not constitute a survey.

VARIANCES AND WAIVERS GRANTED

1. A Variance was granted from Table 5.3.2 to allow the
proposed building to be located more than 80 feet from the
front property line.

2. A Variance was granted from Chapter 5 Part 3 Table 5.3.2 to
allow proposed parking to encroach into the 50 ft. Setback
required adjacent to the R—7 zoned property.

3. A Variance was granted from Chapter 4 Part 8 Table 4.8.1 to
allow proposed parking & maneuvering to encroach into the
Middle & Outer Zone of the 100 ft. Stream bank Buffer Area
and a proposed drive lane to encroach into the 25’ inner zone
at the November 7, 2005 BOZA meeting.

d. The fenci hall encl th 12. Sanitary sewer service will connect to Morris Forman waste
Jltjr:rfgcttr? the pdrrESﬁ;\ée oftthei tre?trécgwc?nosp; afc;cﬁ?nso?tt'reingiﬁai.r% water treatment plant by L.E. and be subject to applicable fees. 4. A Waiver w105s grqlrjteél from Chapter 10 Part 2 Table 10.2.3 to
place. No parking, material storage, or construction activities : : d . flood plai . waive the ft. Landscape Buffer Area, required yard adjacent
éﬁ‘g\{‘ shall be permitted within the fenced area. 13. ggg ﬁ'éemr§§u§§§ior%%i Eggﬂittl;nfeg.o ©0d plain compensation, ’cz%otgengcoTperty tI!ne shared with MSD at the November 10,
4 _ meeting.
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